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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT AGRICULTURAL ENGINEER

(BS-17) IN THE AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING GROUP OF FIELD WING
OF PUNJAB AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/62500013

2/62500049

3/62500041

4/62500025

5/62500022

6/62500084

7/62500091

8/62500060

9/62500007

10/62500051

11/62500052

12/62500056

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD KHAN
SARDAR ALI

GHULAM YASIN
NAZAR MUHAMMAD

SHAFQAT RASOOL
GHULAM RASOOL

ASIM MUNIR
MUNIR AHMED

WAQAS MAHMOOD
MUHAMMAD ZULFIQAR

MUHAMMAD KASHIF
SHAN MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD SAEED AHMAD KHAN
ABDUL SATTAR KHAN

WAQAR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD MUNSHIA

MUHAMMAD SHAFEEQUE
MUHAMMAD ASHIQ

MUZAMMAL CHAND
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD RAHEEL NASIR
NASRULLAH KHAN

SHAKEEL ANWAR
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

DOMICILE

BAHAWAL NAGAR

BAHAWAL NAGAR

OKARA

SIALKOT

T.T. SINGH

KHANEWAL

FAISALABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

VEHARI

SIALKOT

SARGODHA

R.Y. KHAN
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From Pre-page

27 posts of Asstt. Agri. Engineer (Agri. Engineering Group) (BS-17)
in the Field Wing of Punjab Agriculture Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

13/62500069 AYUB MAHMOOD KHAN GUJRANWALA
MAHMOOD AKHTAR KHAN

14/62500011 AAMIR ALI JHANG
MANZOOR HUSAIN

15/62500044 MUHAMMAD AMIR SAEED M. GARH
SAEED AHMED

16/62500070 MUHAMMAD HIDAITT ULLAH MULTAN
ABDUL RASHEED

17/62500028 MUHAMMAD KASHIF FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF TARIQ

18/62500048 MUHAMMAD RAMZAN KASUR
MUHAMMAD RIAZ

20/62500031 UMER DRAZ KHUSHAB
GHULAM SARWAR

21/62500015 MUHAMMAD RASHID SALEEM MIANWALI
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

22/62500088 SHOAIB ZAHEER MULTAN

MUHAMMAD ZAHEER AKHTAR

AGAINST DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA

19/62500009 FAIZ ALI FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD SHARIF
Note:- Five (05 including 04 posts reserved for minorities and 01 post

reserved for disabled persons quota) posts remained vacant
due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

DATED: 17-05-2016 SECRETARY

CASE NO. 27-RF-2016
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