# **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**



### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **ASSISTANT AGRICULTURAL ENGINEER**(BS-17) IN THE AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING GROUP OF FIELD WING OF PUNJAB AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE	
AGAINST OPEN MERIT			
1/62500013	MUHAMMAD KHAN SARDAR ALI	BAHAWAL NAGAR	
2/62500049	GHULAM YASIN NAZAR MUHAMMAD	BAHAWAL NAGAR	
3/62500041	SHAFQAT RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL	OKARA	
4/62500025	ASIM MUNIR MUNIR AHMED	SIALKOT	
5/62500022	WAQAS MAHMOOD MUHAMMAD ZULFIQAR	T.T. SINGH	
6/62500084	MUHAMMAD KASHIF SHAN MUHAMMAD	KHANEWAL	
7/62500091	MUHAMMAD SAEED AHMAD KHAN ABDUL SATTAR KHAN	FAISALABAD	
8/62500060	WAQAR AHMAD MUHAMMAD MUNSHIA	SHEIKHUPURA	
9/62500007	MUHAMMAD SHAFEEQUE MUHAMMAD ASHIQ	VEHARI	
10/62500051	MUZAMMAL CHAND MUHAMMAD AKRAM	SIALKOT	
11/62500052	MUHAMMAD RAHEEL NASIR NASRULLAH KHAN	SARGODHA	
12/62500056	SHAKEEL ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	R.Y. KHAN	
		Page 1 of 2	

## From Pre-page

### 27 posts of Asstt. Agri. Engineer (Agri. Engineering Group) (BS-17) in the Field Wing of Punjab Agriculture Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/62500069	AYUB MAHMOOD KHAN MAHMOOD AKHTAR KHAN	GUJRANWALA
14/62500011	AAMIR ALI MANZOOR HUSAIN	JHANG
15/62500044	MUHAMMAD AMIR SAEED SAEED AHMED	M. GARH
16/62500070	MUHAMMAD HIDAITT ULLAH ABDUL RASHEED	MULTAN
17/62500028	MUHAMMAD KASHIF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF TARIQ	FAISALABAD
18/62500048	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN MUHAMMAD RIAZ	KASUR
20/62500031	UMER DRAZ GHULAM SARWAR	KHUSHAB
21/62500015	MUHAMMAD RASHID SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	MIANWALI
22/62500088	SHOAIB ZAHEER MUHAMMAD ZAHEER AKHTAR	MULTAN

# **AGAINST DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA**

19/62500009 FAIZ ALI FAISALABAD MUHAMMAD SHARIF

**Note:-** Five (05 including 04 posts reserved for minorities and 01 post

reserved for disabled persons quota) posts remained vacant

due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

DATED: 17-05-2016 SECRETARY CASE NO. 27-RF-2016